

# RUSK COUNTY FOREST ADMINISTRATOR

311 Miner Ave. E.  
S-115  
Ladysmith, WI 54848

PHONE (715) 532-2113



## Timber Sale Final Bid Results

Bid Open Date  
June 17, 2024

### Tract: 1-24

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
NO BID	0.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 2-24

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Lionel Klein	40,200.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Northwest Hardwoods	39,525.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 4-24

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
NO BID	0.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 5-24

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Kreier Forest Products	48,280.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 12-24

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
NO BID	0.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 13-24

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
NO BID	0.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 14-24

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
NO BID	0.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 15-24

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
NO BID	0.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

WB=Winning Bid

Inc=Incomplete Bi

# RUSK COUNTY FOREST ADMINISTRATOR

311 Miner Ave. E.  
S-115  
Ladysmith, WI 54848

PHONE (715) 532-2113



## Timber Sale Bid Summary

Bid Open Date  
June 17, 2024

Tract#	Acres	Bids	High Bidder	Bid Value	Minimum Bid
2-24	95	2	Lionel Klein	40,200.00	0.00
5-24	101	1	Kreier Forest Products	48,280.00	0.00
Bids:		<b>3</b>	Total Value:	<b>88,480.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
Sales:		<b>2</b>			

Species	Volume	UOM	Max Bid	Weighted Average
Basswood Sawlogs	20.00	MBF	180.00	122.14
Hard Maple Sawlogs	35.00	MBF	300.00	273.08
Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs	40.00	MBF	225.00	201.67
Red Oak Sawlogs	135.00	MBF	325.00	271.62
Bass Wood Pulp	395.00	Tons	8.00	7.45
Mixed Hdwtd Pulp	1,900.00	Tons	8.00	7.00
Oak Pulp	2,300.00	Tons	8.00	6.85

# RUSK COUNTY FOREST ADMINISTRATOR

311 Miner Ave. E.  
S-115  
Ladysmith, WI 54848

PHONE (715) 532-2113



## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: 2-24

Winning Bid

40,200.00

39,525.00

Northwest Hardwoods		Lionel Klein		Northwest Hardwoods	
	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
10-BA	15 75.000	10-BA	15 150.000	10-BA	15 150.000
10-MH	30 300.000	10-MH	30 250.000	10-MH	30 250.000
10-MX	20 200.000	10-MX	20 225.000	10-MX	20 225.000
10-OR	50 325.000	10-OR	50 255.000	10-OR	50 255.000
20T-B	300 8.000	20T-B	300 8.000	20T-B	300 8.000
20T-M	950 5.000	20T-M	950 8.000	20T-M	950 8.000
20T-O	400 5.000	20T-O	400 8.000	20T-O	400 8.000
<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>39,525.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>40,200.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>40,200.00</b>

# RUSK COUNTY FOREST ADMINISTRATOR

311 Miner Ave. E.  
S-115  
Ladysmith, WI 54848

PHONE (715) 532-2113



## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: 5-24

Winning Bid  
48,280.00

Kreier Forest Products

Kreier Forest Products	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
10-BA	5 180.000	900.00
10-MH	5 250.000	1,250.00
10-MX	20 180.000	3,600.00
10-OR	85 250.000	21,250.00
20T-B	95 4.000	380.00
20T-M	950 8.000	7,600.00
20T-O	1900 7.000	13,300.00
Bid Total:		48,280.00